
Page 1 of 3 

 

 

Amendment -I 

“E-Tender cum e-auction for “Appointment of land valuer to assess market value of Port land and also to revise the Scale of 

Rates for allotment of open space & covered space for various purpose at Kamarajar Port Limited” 

Reference: Tender No.KPL/OP/Estate/Land valuer/02/2019-20 dated 15.02.2019. 

 
 

With reference to the pre-bid meeting held on 21.02.2020, the clarifications/ corrigendum is as follows: 

Sl. 

No 

Clause No.  Existing provision Bidder Query/ 

clarification 

Clarification by KPL 

1. 

Section - IV 

of ‘Schedule 

of Drawings' 

(Page No.61 

of 66) 

A sketch showing land general layout of 

Kamarajar Port within Port custom bound and 

Outside custom bound area. 

 

DWG (Auto CAD) version 

of the layout drawings 

It is to inform that, the 

general layout of KPL is 

attached in the tender 

documents. The soft of 

layout drawing DWG 

(AutoCAD) version will be 

shared to the successful 

bidder. 

Specific survey numbers 

belongs to KPL in Villages 

Ennore, Puzhuthivakkam, 

Kattuppalli, Vallor, 

Athippattu etc.. 

It is to inform that the 

details pertaining to 

respective survey 

number will be shared to 

the successful bidder. 

  Price schedule line items 

 

 

Please refer price bid 

 

 

 

 

 



Page 2 of 3 

 

Sl. 

No 

Clause No.  Existing provision Bidder Query/ 

clarification 

Clarification by KPL 

2. 

Part - 1, 

Section - I of 

‘GENERAL 

CONDITION

S ' under 

Clause 9 

(page no. 4 

of 66) 

The tender document through e-procurement 

mode is open from 15.02.2020 to 09.03.2020 can 

be downloaded from the KPL official website and 

through e-procurement portal link. 

 

Sec 1 - Part 1 General 

conditions,(ref S.No.2)- 

You have indicated that 

the tender document  

through e-procurement 

mode is open from 

15.02.2020 to 

09.03.2020.but were us 

the notice specifies only 

upto 06.03.2020. kindly 

let us know what is 

correct? 

The tender clause 

amended and read as 

follows: 

The tender document 

through e-procurement 

mode is open from 

15.02.2020 to 

06.03.2020 can be 

downloaded from the 

KPL official website and 

through e-procurement 

portal link. 

 

Section - I of 

‘SCOPE OF 

WORK AND 

INSTRUCTIO

NS TO THE 

TENDERER ' 

under 

Clause 29 

and 

Part-3, 

Section - I of 

‘SCOPE OF 

WORK AND 

INSTRUCTIO

At any time prior to the due date  for submission of 

tender, KPL may, for any reason, whether at its 

own initiative or in response to queries raised 

/clarifications sought by the tenderer(s) during the 

pre-bid meeting or otherwise, modify the Tender 

Document by issuance of Addendum in official 

website of KPL www.ennoreport.gov.inand e-

procurement portal. In order to afford prospective 

tenderer(s) a reasonable time to take Addendum 

into account, or for any other reason, KPL, at its 

discretion, may extend the due date of submission 

of offer through appropriate notification in the 

official website www.ennoreport.gov.in and e-

procurement portal. 

Is there any change in date 

for uploading the 

documents that is 

06.03.2020? 

As per the tender 

documents, the 

scheduled date for 

uploading the documents 

by the bidders on 

06.03.2020. 



Page 3 of 3 

 

Sl. 

No 

Clause No.  Existing provision Bidder Query/ 

clarification 

Clarification by KPL 

NS TO THE 

TENDERER ' 

under 

Clause 11 (k) 

Any other addendum, if issued, shall also be 

hoisted in KPL website and the same shall 

likewise be part and parcel of the tender 

document. Accordingly, the prospective 

tenderers are advised to visit the website up to 

the date (or revised date, if any) of submission 

of tender regularly. 

 

Part - 3, 

Section - I of 

‘SCOPE OF 

WORK AND 

INSTRUCTIO

NS TO THE 

TENDERER ' 

under 

Clause 29 

Inspection of site: The tenderer or his authorized 

representatives or agents will be granted 

permission to enter upon the premises for the 

purpose of site inspection. Prospective tenderers 

are advised to contact the Dy. General Manager 

(Civil), KAMARAJAR PORT LIMITED) at Phone 

No.044-27950030 regarding arrangement of 

site inspection. No cost incurred by the 

tenderers in preparing their offer or attending 

inspection of the site will be reimbursed by the 

KPL. 

When can we visit the sites 

to see the land and 

building for preparing the 

final technical bid. Are 

there any formalities 

involved in this? 

Please refer tender 

conditions 

 

 

Note: 

 This amendment is meant for only clarifications to the bidder, However there is no changes in the tender documents other 

than the Section 1, Part-1, General conditions,  clause 2 with respect to period mentioned for date of tender document 

downloading and it is to inform that, all the other tender conditions remains same as the original tender document published on 

15.02.2020. 

 
 

Dy.General Manager (Civil) 

          KAMARAJAR PORT LIMITED 


